CH \$365.00 357943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DFS FinCo Corp.		09/25/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AllPoints Foodservice Parts and Suppliers, Inc.
Street Address:	607 W. DEMPSTER ST.
City:	MT. PROSPECT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60056
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Franklin Machine Products, Inc.
Street Address:	101 MT. HOLLY BY-PASS
City:	LUMBERTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08048
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Tundra Restaurant Supply, LLC
Street Address:	3825 Walnut Street
Internal Address:	Unit E
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3579439	ALLPOINTS
Registration Number:	3582768	ALLPOINTS FOODSERVICE PARTS & SUPPLIES
Registration Number:	2244517	ICS
Registration Number:	4402667	JET FORCE
Registration Number:	3896958	TUNDRA SPECIALTIES
Registration Number:	3896972	ETUNDRA.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006756 FRAME: 0979

900517072

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3896962	
Registration Number:	3179117	BAFFLE BOSS
Registration Number:	4049465	BASKET BORDER
Registration Number:	1849756	FMP
Registration Number:	2969594	FMP
Registration Number:	3441203	THE FRANKLIN FILTER
Registration Number:	3948020	THE FRANKLIN FILTER PLUS
Serial Number:	86233953	EZ PARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-390-4147

Email: amanda.cirella@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Cirella (Paralegal)

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43382-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Cirella
SIGNATURE:	//Amanda Cirella//
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=DFS - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=DFS - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=DFS - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=DFS - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release of Security Interests") is made as of September 25, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by DFS FinCo Corp. (the "Company"), in favor of AllPoints Foodservice Parts and Suppliers, Inc., Tundra Restaurant Supply, Inc. and Franklin Machine Products, Inc. (collectively, "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Grantors, the Company, and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), which required the parties to enter into the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantors and the Company entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February 17, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), under which Grantors pledged and granted to the Company a security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto; and such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2015, at Reel 5461, Frame 0433;

WHEREAS, Grantors have satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest the Company may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantors, any right, title or interest the Company may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Termination and Release of Security Interests shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interests to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

COMPANY:

DFS FinCo,Corp.

Name: Robert Aiken

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Trademark	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Date Filed / Date Registered	Owner
ALLPOINTS ALLPOINTS	77-503417	3579439	June 19, 2008 February 24, 2009	AllPoints Foodservice Parts and Suppliers, Inc., f/k/a Consolidated Commercial Controls, Inc.
ALLPOINTS FOODSERVICE PARTS & SUPPLIES and Design	77-503415	3582768	June 19, 2008 March 3, 2009	AllPoints Foodservice Parts and Suppliers, Inc., f/k/a Consolidated Commercial Controls, Inc.
ICS and Design	75-432555	2244517	February 11, 1998 May 11, 1999	AllPoints Foodservice Parts and Suppliers, Inc., f/k/a Consolidated Commercial Controls, Inc.
JET FORCE	85-745928	4402667	October 4, 2012 September 17, 2013	AllPoints Foodservice Parts and Supplies, Inc., f/k/a Consolidated Commercial Controls, Inc.
TUNDRA SPECIALTIES TUNDRA SPECIALTIES	85-031718	3896958	May 6, 2010 December 28, 2010	Tundra Restaurant Supply, Inc., f/k/a Tundra Specialties, Inc.
ETUNDRA.COM and Design	85-032218	3896972	May 6, 2010 December 28, 2010	Tundra Restaurant Supply, Inc., f/k/a Tundra Specialties, Inc.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	85-031845	3896962	May 6, 2010 December 28, 2010	Tundra Restaurant Supply, Inc., f/k/a Tundra Specialties, Inc.

Trademark	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Date Filed / Date Registered	Owner
BAFFLE BOSS BAFFLE BOSS	76-653474	3,179,117	January 18, 2006 December 5, 2006	Franklin Machine Products, Inc.
BASKET BORDER and Design	76-705980	4,049,465	January 12, 2011 November 1, 2011	Franklin Machine Products, Inc.
FMP and Design	74-369651	1,849,756	March 19, 1993 August 16, 1994	Franklin Machine Products, Inc.
FMP and Design	76-594288	2,969,594	May 25, 2004 July 19, 2005	Franklin Machine Products, Inc.
THE FRANKLIN FILTER	76-655077	3,441,203	February 14, 2006 June 3, 2008	Franklin Machine Products, Inc.
THE FRANKLIN FILTER PLUS and Design Franklin Filter	76-702544	3,948,020	April 19, 2010 April 19, 2011	Franklin Machine Products, Inc.
EZ Parts and Design	86-233953	n/a	March 27, 2014 Pending	Franklin Machine Products, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/27/2019